	REF C93/TIT1906/060/Btd35 Jupenst texturection.
Surveyor:	Mr Jim ASSIGNMENT (Office) 04/03/19 35-58/
From (Person)	
Estimated Cost	st: Bill to:
on (fb) ws	STIP RESTOD RESTEVATINV/MYTCS
To Inspect Vel	ehicle No. SKM 2117 K Insured: SHA 2935 P
at Workshop n	111/8 - Modern Automotive Tel: 82728575/90210057
of	BIK 3023 A Ubi Road 1 # 01-64 *Rapirer at: Prestige motor. Mcomoois Claim No: MC7/9010436
Policy No	19 COMOUS Claim No: MC719010456 676842
Sum Insured:	Latter -
Make of Veh: (Client's Record	
Date/Time	Action/Instruction (X) Estimate  Action/Instruction (X) Estimate
	8K2117K-X SHA 2935P-CB/IISOISS43/Ybd1 DUA: 1019/15.
	Diemantle: 18/1/2019. 2.20pm.
	SEM 2419K CC4/LPC 1900 091/ TIFB3 DOA: 16/1/19
	1 to
	1 m/m/0
	lump sum \$6650- (Red 5750: 46.72) / m. 100-100 File pass to typist. 72045

RECEIVED 0 8 MAR 2019

## 4551GNMENT

From Date: 17/1/19	Veh Ha SKM 2117K Yr Regn 5/2/2014
Estimated Cost	Type (M.Car) M. Gycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
OD / TP / WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or
To inspect Vehicle No: 5KM 2117K or Workshop m/s MEDEM AUTOMITIVE	MECERDES BENE CC 1595 Colour WHITE AND Insured / Std / NI / NA
of BLK5023A UBI Rd 1, 01-64	Sp.Reading 27532 TiRadio, Insured / Std / NI / NA
Insured	Eng/No. 27091830260331
Policy No.	Crisic WDD 1760432 175509.
Claims No	Gen. Cond: Good / Falt Poor / Burnt
Sum Insured: Excess:	Steering January / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Glent's Record)	Brake:
Make of Veh	Modi: NiL+SIRim / STD A/Rim or
	Tyre Size: F: 225/45/47 .
(Policy Condition)	R: 2294547
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S O/S	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYOTYOKO OF Continental
Bal, or Market Value.	Front Rear
IDAC Accident Rport Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. 6 mm R/Bal. 6 mm
GIA / PR Seen. Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal & mm L/Bal & mm
Est. Repairs: 5 days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 16/1/19 D.O.I. 17/1/19
Lum Sum: % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at MODEN AUTO
GA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Des. of Damages : Pri / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Vehicle: IN / OU Date: Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
Date / Time   Action / Instruction	
Comp. Finance Programme Pr	
_	
MV 73,000/2	- tus
PV 40,580 12 NV 22 420/2	70im Mil 21/1/2019
NV 22 420/2	21/1/2017
Deterame, File Pass te? Prefi. Report	Days Of Repair:
1) : Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: 5 Survey Fee:
Date/Tend, File Return to?	Transportation
Add F	ee:   Site Insp (\$ )   S+RS   SI
	Interview (\$ ) Photos
Report Format : PRS	Tech trivs (\$ ) check
Lump Sum / LB.3: (\$	Weekend (\$ )
	TOTAL

## Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

Stanley Lai <stanley.lai@iii.com.sg>

Sent:

Monday, 4 March 2019 5:58 PM

To:

'sur@lkkauto.com'; admin-d@lkkauto.com

Cc:

Manivel Priyadarshini; Mekavathanan Sarangapani

Subject:

RE: MCT19010436

Dear Sir/Mdm,

Rights granted in Merimen for the above LOD. Kindly proceed with the paper survey.

TP Veh No. : **SKM2117K** 

Warmest regards, Stanley Lai

Motor Claims Department India International Insurance Pte Ltd

64 Cecil Street #04-02 IOB Building Singapore 049711 Tel: 6347 6100 Ext 206 Fax: 6224 4174 S&P 'A-' rated Company

. 29

India
International
Insurance

From: Mekavathanan Sarangapani Sent: Friday, 1 March, 2019 1:24 PM To: Stanley Lai <stanley.lai@iii.com.sg>

Cc: Gabriel Wee <Gabriel@iii.com.sg>; Manivel Priyadarshini <manivel@iii.com.sg>

Subject: FW: MCT19010436

Send LOD to LKK to do paper survey please .

Best Regards,

Mekavathanan

HOD

Motor Claims Department India International Insurance Pte Ltd

64 Cecil Street, #04/#05 IOB Building, Singapore 049711

DID: 6347 6105 Fax: 6224 4174



From: Mekavathanan Sarangapani Sent: Friday, March 01, 2019 1:22 PM

To: Manivel Priyadarshini < manivel@iii.com.sg >; Gabriel Wee < Gabriel@iii.com.sg >; Hsiao Tong

(chewht@lkkauto.com) <chewht@lkkauto.com>; Olivia Lau (olivialau@lkkauto.com) <olivialau@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Stanley Lai <stanley.lai@iii.com.sg>

Subject: RE: MCT19010436

LOD is given as Prestige Motor Pte Ltd - 191 Tg katong Road S 436993

LKK team may want to clarify this ?

Main		Offer Processing	Claim Details	Adjust	er's Details	
CLAIM SUBFO	I DER DETA	IIS			[Created by	y adjust
Insured:	-, Co. Reg.					
Main Claimant:	The second secon					
Vehicle Reg. No.:	SKM2117	к		Date of Loss:	16/01/2019 [ <b>59</b> Months	
Claim Type:	TP / MCT1	9010436		Policy/Cover Note No.:	MCOM0015	
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):	SHA2935P			Policy No. (Claimant):		
110. (111301-00)				Excess:		
Repairer:	Modem Aut	omotive Pte Ltd (HQ) PRO	BLK 3023A UE	BI ROAD 1 #01-6	1, 408717 Ubi	- Tel: 67
Handling Insurer:	India Inter	national Insurance Pte Ltd	(HQ) - Tel: 634761	00 [Handled b	y Priya]	
Adjuster:	LKK Auto C	onsultants Pte Ltd (HQ) - T	el: 6256-3561 [H	andled by Lim Te	eow Guan]	[Final I
	STERED					
CLAIM REGIS	en Date)	MCT19010436 (22/02/2	019)	Intimation (No	tify Date)	From
				Claim Status		OPEN
Clm. No (Clm R	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	[Manually registered]		A STATE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN		
	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	[Manually registered]			Mark Market	
Clm. No (Clm R Registration Ty	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE					
Cim. No (Cim R Registration Ty Incurred TP	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	Reg. No / Claimant		Persor	i-in-Charge	
Cim. No (Cim R Registration Ty Incurred TP S\$ 0.00	pe .		NE NG		i-in-Charge	

Best Regards,

Mekavathanan

HOD

Motor Claims Department

India International Insurance Pte Ltd

64 Cecil Street, #04/#05 IOB Building, Singapore 049711

DID: 6347 6105 Fax: 6224 4174



From: Mekavathanan Sarangapani Sent: Friday, March 01, 2019 1:19 PM

To: Manivel Priyadarshini < manivel@iii.com.sg>; Gabriel Wee < Gabriel@iii.com.sg>

Cc: Stanley Lai <stanley.lai@iii.com.sg>

Subject: FW: MCT19010436

Please write write to ARC and copy GIA - ARC use lawyers

LOd from Cathering Lim LLC

Meka

Modern Automotive Pte Ltd	но	Blk 3023A Ubi Road 1	#01-61 & #01-58	408717
Modern Automotive Pte Ltd	HO	Blk 3023A Ubi Road 1	#01-61 & #01-58	408717
Modern Automotive Pte Ltd	119			

Best Regards,

Mekavathanan

HOD

Motor Claims Department India International Insurance Pte Ltd

64 Cecil Street, #04/#05 IOB Building, Singapore 049711

DID: 6347 6105 Fax: 6224 4174



From: Mekavathanan Sarangapani Sent: Friday, March 01, 2019 1:17 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (<a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a>) <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a>); Olivia Lau (<a href="mailto:clean">clean</a>)

olivialau@lkkauto.com
 Subject: MCT19010436

Your adjustment for this TP vehicle - not received yet ?

Meka

Media Playback Audio Video Subtitle Tools View Help



Best Regards,

Mekavathanan

HOD

**Motor Claims Department** 

India International Insurance Pte Ltd

64 Cecil Street, #04/#05 IOB Building, Singapore 049711

DID: 6347 6105 Fax: 6224 4174



MCT (19070436

RESERVES	,		
TPPD	PRESERVE	61C	
TPPI	PRESERVE		
UNINSURED LOSS	PRESERVE		
SUBRO	PRESERVE		-
LPPN			
INVESTIGATION FEE			
SURVEY FEES		360 6	
LEGAL FEES			
OTHERS			
FRAUD CHECK			
UPLOAD TO MERIMEN			
GRANT RIGHTS			

\*\*\* FAX TX REPORT \*\*\*

#### TRANSMISSION OK

JOB NO.

0209

DESTINATION ADDRESS

967476720

SUBADDRESS

DESTINATION ID

01/03 15:26

ST. TIME TX/RX TIME

00'18

PGS.

1

RESULT

OK

## Gabriel Wee

From:

Gabriel Wee

Sent:

01 March, 2019 3:26 PM

To:

'Cally

Cc:

Mekavathanan Sarangapani; Manivel Priyadarshini; 'Cynthia Chan'

Subject:

Engaging Lawyers is a breach of ARC Agreement [YOUR REF: SKM2117K | OUR REF:

MCT19010436]

#### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir/Madam,

According to GIA-merimen, you are one of the Approved Reporting Centres (ARCs) for Longpac Insurance and NTUC Income.

Please refer to the sample of the ARC Agreement that you have signed with the respective insurers before.

According to Clause 5.2 (d), "as an Approved Reporting Centre, the Nominee ARC shall:

(d) not under any circumstances refer, sub-contract, transfer, shift and/or assign or reassign any repair tasks and/or claims to any workshop and/or any other entity to allow the workshop and/or entity to initiate third party claims, regardless of whether such third party claims are filed through a law firm or otherwise, and"

'Insurance Company and/or GIA reserve the right to cancel, reject and/or revoke the appointment...' if there is a breach of the agreement.

Moreover, an ARC's contract obligation is stated in Clause 6.2 where the Insurance Company will be compensated for any legal costs as a result of the breach.

Kindly withdraw the property damage claim from the lawyers and send us a notice of withdrawal as soon as possible so there wont be any further complications.

You can settle the case through direct settlement with our Ms Priya (manivel@iii.com.sg).

Thank you.

#### Gabriel Wee

From:

Gabriel Wee

Sent:

01 March, 2019 3:26 PM

To:

'Sally'

Cc:

Mekavathanan Sarangapani; Manivel Priyadarshini; 'Cynthia Chan'

Subject:

Engaging Lawyers is a breach of ARC Agreement [YOUR REF: SKM2117K | OUR REF:

MCT19010436]

#### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir/Madam,

According to GIA-merimen, you are one of the Approved Reporting Centres (ARCs) for Longpac Insurance and NTUC Income.

Please refer to the sample of the ARC Agreement that you have signed with the respective insurers before.

According to Clause 5.2 (d), "as an Approved Reporting Centre, the Nominee ARC shall:

(d) not under any circumstances refer, sub-contract, transfer, shift and/or assign or reassign any repair tasks and/or claims to any workshop and/or any other entity to allow the workshop and/or entity to initiate third party claims, regardless of whether such third party claims are filed through a law firm or otherwise, and"

'Insurance Company and/or GIA reserve the right to cancel, reject and/or revoke the appointment...' if there is a breach of the agreement.

Moreover, an ARC's contract obligation is stated in Clause 6.2 where the Insurance Company will be compensated for any legal costs as a result of the breach.

Kindly withdraw the property damage claim from the lawyers and send us a notice of withdrawal as soon as possible so there wont be any further complications.

You can settle the case through direct settlement with our Ms Priya (manivel@iii.com.sg).

Thank you.

### Best Regards, Gabriel Wee



64 Cecil Street; #05 - IOB Building Singapore 049711

Tel: 6347 6100, Ext - 248

CC- Modern Automotive Pte Ltd

\*\*\* FAX TX REPORT \*\*\* \*\*\*\*\*\*\*

#### TRANSMISSION OK

JOB NO.

0211

DESTINATION ADDRESS

964380111

SUBADDRESS

DESTINATION ID

ST. TIME

TX/RX TIME

00' 27

PGS. RESULT

OK

01/03 17:29

2

MOTCLM DEPT.

FAXED

0 1 MAR 2019

## CATHERINE LIM LLC

**ADVOCATES & SOLICITORS** 

NOTARY PUBLIC -公证官

COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS- 宜智官

00 CATHERINE C.L.LIM

竹 DIRECTOR

LLB (HONS) SINGAPORE-法律系-律師 M.B.A. (BUSINESS LAW)-商业系-硕士

Our Ref: CL/190149/T/PA.sg

26 February 2019

India International Insurance Pte Ltd 64 Cecil Street #04-05 IOB Building

Singapore 049711

Attn: Motor Claims Dept

Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd 383 Sin Ming Drive

GAS Building Singapore 575717

Dear Sir

RECEIVED 2 B FEB 2019 MOURANCE PINC.

20 Havelock Road #03-01 Central Square Singapore 059765 UEN No. 201310922K

Tel: (65) 6438 5500 Fax: (65) 6438 0111 www.catherinalimilc.com Email: info@catherinelimlic.com CATHERINE LIM LLC is corporation with limited liability

WITHOUT PREJUDICE (to the personal injury claim)

BY HAND

We are to rescript of year totton, which is removed that effects or CERT FIGATE OF POSTING THE ON YOU CHEST SHEET

(Please be informed that all supporting documents

have been forwarded to your insured)

Our 2 Manie Date

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKM 2117K / SHA 2935P ON 16.01.2019-ALONG KPE TOWARDS PIE AFTER EXIT PUNGGOL

We act for Goh Siew Eng Carolyn, the owner of motor vehicle No. SKM 2117K, which was involved in the above

Our client has suffered loss and damage as a result of your Insured's negligence in the driving-of motor vehicle No. SHA 2935P.

We quantify our client's claim as follows:-

1.	Cost of Repair	\$	12,500.00
2.	Loss of use (\$180 x 9 days)	\$	1,620.00
3.	Survey fee	\$	970.00
4.	LTA search fee	\$	8.00
5.	Incidentals, transport & photocopying etc	\$	53.50
6.	Cost contribution	\$	963.00
		520	

\$16 114 50

ATHERINE LIM LLC

**ADVOCATES & SOLICITORS** 

NOTARY PUBLIC -公证官 COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS- 宣誓官

CATHERINE C.L.LIM

DIRECTOR

LL.B (HONS) SINGAPORE-法律系-律師 M.B.A. (BUSINESS LAW)-商业系-硕士

Our Ref: CL/190149/T/PA.sg

26 February 2019

India International Insurance Pte Ltd 64 Cecil Street #04-05 IOB Building Singapore 049711 Attn: Motor Claims Dept

Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd 383 Sin Ming Drive GAS Building Singapore 575717

Dear Sir



20 Havelock Road #03-01 Central Square Singapore 059765 UEN No. 201310922K

Tel: (65) 6438 5500 Fax: (65) 6438 0111 www.catherinelimllc.com Email: info@catherinelimlic.com CATHERINE LIM LLC is a law corporation with limited liability

#### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

(to the personal injury claim) BY HAND

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

(Please be informed that all supporting documents

have been forwarded to your insurer,)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKM 2117K / SHA 2935P ON 16.01.2019 ALONG KPE TO EXIT PUNGGOL

We act for Goh Siew Eng Carolyn, the owner of motor vehicle No. SKM 2117K, which was involved in the above accident.

Our client has suffered loss and damage as a result of your Insured's negligence in the driving-of motor vehicle No. SHA 2935P.

We quantify our client's claim as follows:-

\$12,500.00 1. Cost of Repair 1,620.00 Loss of use (\$180 x 9 days) 970.00 3. Survey fee \$ 4. LTA search fee 8.00 5. Incidentals, transport & photocopying etc \$ 53.50 963.00 6. Cost contribution \$16,114.50

We enclose herewith photocopies of our client's accident report, LTA search, final repair bill, survey fee, survey report and colour photographs of our client's damaged vehicle for your immediate attention.

Please let us know within the next 14 days from the receipt of this letter, whether you are prepared to admit liability and revert with a settlement proposal, failing which our clients shall have no alternative but to commence legal proceedings against your insured.

Yours faithfully

cc: clients

(Please note that if your motor vehicle was not driven by you, there is a presumption in law that the said driver was driving as your agent/ servant unless you let us know the particulars of your driver if your motor vehicle was not driven by you.)

## SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
   Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

<b>治學也是新疆學的</b>	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	16/01/2019 15:02
Date Of Accident	16/01/2019 10:10
Exact Location Of Accident	KPE TOWARDS PIE AFTER EXIT PUNGGOL
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SKM2117K
insured/Policyholder	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY
Name Of Registered Owner	GOH SIEW ENG CAROLYN
NRIC No	S8622420H
Email Address	CAROLYN.WXY@GMAIL.COM
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-96588801
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-96588801
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	MERCEDES-BENZ
Model	A200
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	PRIVATE USE
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	LONPAC INSURANCE BHD
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	Z18VP05017504
Cover Note Number	

#### Driver

Name of Driver GOH SIEW ENG CAROLYN NRIC No

S8622420H Date Of Birth 04/08/1986 Occupation OUTDOOR Date Of Driving Pass 15/07/2017

**Driving Experience** 1 YEAR AND 6 MONTHS

Gender FEMALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-96588801

Fax Number

Contact Number OFFICE-96588801

EMail Address CAROLYN.WXY@GMAIL.COM

## DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

Vehicle Registration Number

SHB6389J

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

TAXI / MERCEDES

**Details Of Properties** 

Vehicle Category

TAXI

Name of Driver

DANIEL

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

96695129

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

## Sketch Plan Pg. 2

SKETCH PLAN	KPE Touds PIE		
	1 E A A	1 B	2
-			L
**********			
ESCRIBE CIRCUMSTAN	CES OF THE ACCIDENT	B	SKM2117K SHA29351 SHB 6289
	riving along KPE as ex	home vient	lave Tust
antering k	PE, a suddenly brake fro	our vehicle	(C, I
incurrye to	slaw down But. I was	heavily b	rug by
vehicle 13'	from behind and wo	as forced	
CLARATION /e declare the foregoing pa	erticulars are true in every respect.		ONOTIVE OST, FAST, NO. 107 CONSTITUTED OF
N/I,		0	
cyholdells Signature e & Time:\(\_\_\_\)0((	Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder)	Reporting Centre Pe Name:	rsonner s Signature



2

FINAL REPAIR BILL

Goh Siew Eng Carolyn Blk 643 Punggol Central #13-328 Singapore 820643

VEHICLE REG NO : SKM 2117K

To supply necessary parts and labour to repair the above vehicle at a lump sum of

\$12,500.00

# Constant Appraiser Services

Qualified Automobile Accident Damage Appraisers/Loss Adjusters Blk 2 Rivervale Link, #09-02 Singapore 545040 Tel/Fax: 6886 1106 Mobile: 9007 5234

Email: constant\_as@yahoo.com.sg RCB No. 53138015K

## Automobile Inspection Report

To: Goh Siew Eng Carolyn

c/o 191 Tanjong Katong Road

Singapore 436993

Date

: 31/01/2019

Reference No : CAS/19-01/065

#### General Information

Registration No. Accident Date

SKM 2117K : 16/01/2019

Particulars of Damaged Vehicle

Colour

White

Make & Model

: Mercedes Benz A200

Engine Capacity

1595 cc

Pre-Accident Condition

: Good

Mileage (KM)

27529

Engine No. Steering

27091030260331 : In Order

Chassis No. Registration Date

WDD1760432J175509 : 05/02/2014

Brake

: In Order

Tyre Condition

L/H Rear Tyre

Size R/H Front Tyre L/H Front Tyre R/H Rear Tyre

225/45R17-225/45R17 225/45R17

225/45R17

CONTINENTAL CONTINENTAL CONTINENTAL CONTINENTAL

Make

90% 80% 80%

90%

Balance

## Inspection

Repairer

: Prestige Motor Pte Ltd

191 Tanjong Katong Road, Singapore 436993

Adjustment And Recommendation Cost Of Repair

Repairer's Estimate : \$19,602.46

Revised Amount

: \$12,500.00

Less Excess

Nett Total : \$12,500.00

## Remarks

- (A) Survey was done on 16/01/2019
- (B) Re-survey was done on 18/01/2019
- (C) Re-survey after repair was done on 24/01/2019
- (D) The survey was conducted entirely on WITHOUT PREJUDICE basis.
- (E) We have NOT given any instruction to authorize the repair of the vehicle.

NOTE: The revised estimate was made from a visual inspection. Should there be any discrepancy or unseen damage/item in this survey, kindly notified the company within 7 (seven) days from the date hereof. Otherwise, the revised amount shall be deem to be valid.

Vehicle No: SKM 2117K

Our ref: CAS/19-01/065

# Adjustment On Repair Costs And Replacement Of Parts:

S/No	Qty	Descriptions	Assessed Condition	Estimate by Workshop (\$)	Revised Amount (\$)	
		PARTS REPLACEMENT - LIST ITEMS				
1	1pc	Front bumper	Dented/Torn	1,318.07	√1,318.07	DDy
	125000	Front bumper lower grille	Serviceable	147.66	8	
2	1pc	Front bumper grille RH	Deformed	61.27	× 61.27	cen
3	lpc	Front bumper grille LH	Deformed	61.27	61.27	CKI
4	lpc lpc	Front bumper emblem (logo)	Necessary	67.08	67.08	NE
5	lpc lpc	Front bumper reinforcement	Repair	396.60		
6	1pc	Front bumper top seal	Necessary	24.28	-24.28	741
7	lpc	Front bumper top seal Front bumper under cover	Serviceable	283.45		
8	1 pc	Front bumper under cover  Front parking sensor @-\$314.20	4pcs Damaged	1,885.20	331,256.80	4
9	6pcs	Front parking sensor seal @ \$6.29	Necessary *****	25.16	25.16	ħĴ
10	4pcs	Front grille	Broken	844.38	Her = 844.38	De
11	lpc lpc	Front grille emblem	Broken	406.32	160 0 406.32	В
12	lpc lpc	Front impact sensor (Cadan Gensor)	Damaged	1,238.78	_ 1,238.78	8
13	1pc	Headlamp @ \$976.52	N/S Grazed	1,953.04	768 976.52	2/
14	2pcs	Tailgate	Dented/Warped	1,976.23	1,976.23	- R
16	1pc	Tailgate emblem (logo)	Necessary	52.38	47 80 52.38	1
	1pc	Tailgate emblem (A200)	Necessary	84.48	58 cm 84.48	1
17	1pc	Tailgate emblem (C&C)	Necessary	62.10	62.10	
18	1pc	Tailgate emblem (C&C)  Tailgate glass moulding C/W glass	Necessary	601.25		
19	lpc lpc	Tailgate lock	Serviceable	200.03	90000000000	
20	lpc	Tailgate weatherstrip	Distorted	193.78	193.78	
1883	lpc lpc	Rear bumper	Dented/Broken	1,698.00	7.551.60	0
22	lpc lpc	Rear bumper lower lid	Grazed/Deformed	2.75000000000000000000000000000000000000	799 66	
23	lpc lpc	Rear bumper center guide	Broken	101.98	101.98	
24	lpc lpc	Rear bumper reinforcement	Dented/Bent	497.20	405,000	
25	1pc		Broken	107.24		
26	2pcs		VIII SOLVE SOLVE	1523075	220-05	
27	4pcs		Necessary	25.16	VARANGE (1972)	
28	4pcs		Repair	967.46	2	,
29	1 pc	Kear end paner	Kepini	16,839.01		
		1007		(1,683.90)	2 3 17 C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	
		Less 10%	Sub total	15,155.11		-

## **Constant Appraiser Services**

Vehicle No: SKM 2117K

Our ref: CAS/19-01/065

HNX

S/No	Qty	Descriptions	Assessed Condition	Estimate by Workshop (\$)	Revised Amount (\$)
		PARTS REPLACEMENT – SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	1set	Front bumper clip	Necessary	58.00	32-00 58:00
2	1pc	Front licence plate	Broken	50.00	25-17 45:00
3	lpc	Tailgate glass sealant	Necessary	80.00	80.00
4	1 set	Tailgate inner trim board clip	Necessary	32.00	32.00
5	lset	Rear bumper clip	Necessary	55.00	32_55.00
6	3pcs	Tailgate emblem (logo) clip @ \$7.45	Necessary	22.35	22.35
			Sub total	15,452.46	12,207.36
		LABOUR & MISC. CHARGES			
1		Repair & replace damaged parts		1,400,00	1,200,00
2		Spray painting on affected area		1,700.00	1,400.00
3		Remove & refix rear trim board & garnish		120.00	80.00
4		Remove & refix tailgate mechanism		100.00	80.00
5		Remove & refix tailgate glass		140.00	120.00
6		Check wiring & refocus headlamp		50.00	20.00
7		Remove & renew parking sensor		100.00	60.00
8		Diagnose & reset system after repair		420.00	250x A380.00
9		Spray anti rust on affected area		120.00	60.00.90.00
		5 A	Grand total	19,602.46	15,637.36
		ost of lump sum repair nt condition)			12,500.00

## Adjustment/Recommendations

We have thoroughly inspected each and every item on the estimate against the physical damage found on the vehicle and we have listed the breakdown of our finding and our recommendation.

The repairer has agreed to undertake the job at a lump sum of \$12,500.00 on a contractual basis. Under normal circumstances, the repair period would be about 9 (Nine) working days.

Yours faithfully,

Constant Appraiser Services

Lim Yong Tian (Sebastian)

Licensed Appraiser

Adv. Dip. In Mechanical Engineering (AUS)

MSAAA



## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Book			ationale Des Experts En Autom	
NDIA	INTERNATIONA	L INSURANCE PL	Ref : CS3/III1900106	60/Btd3s2-1
64 CE #05-0	CIL STREET 2 IOB BUILDING	SINGAPORE 049711	Date: 08-03-2019 Code: III2	
1.		Policy Particula	rs :- THIRD PARTY CLAI	M
	Insured Veh.	SHA 2935P	Veh. Inspected	SKM 2117K
	Policy No.	MCOM0015	Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.	MCT19010436	Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From	STANLEY LAI	Assign Date	04/03/2019
2.	lection in the second	Vehicle Pa	articulars & Condition	
	Make & Model	MERCEDES BENZ	c.c	1595
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2014
	Chassis No.	WDD1760432J175509	Colour	WHITE
	Odometer	27532	Steering	IN ORDER
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	SPORTS RIM
	General	FAIR		
3.		Con	ditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre	225/45R17	CONTINENTAL	6 mm
	L/H Front Tyre	225/45R17	CONTINENTAL	6 mm
	R/H Rear Tyre	225/45R17	CONTINENTAL	6 mm
	L/H Rear Tyre	225/45R17	CONTINENTAL	6 mm
4.			iption of Damages	
	THE VEHICLE SU	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE	FRONT AND REAR PORTIO	DN.
	DAMAGES SEE D	ETAILS.		
5.	ASSESSED OF		eral Information	
	Accident Date	16/01/2019	Inspection Date	17/01/2019
	Survey held at	PRESTIGE AUTO		
		191 TANJONG KATONG RO	OAD SINGAPORE 436993	
5a.			Remarks	
	A)THE INSPECTION	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A" CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS	WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BAS S, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORIS	SIS. SED REPAIRS.
5b.			ate Days of Repair	
	ESTIMATED NOR	MAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	7 Working Da	iys



## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 2

## ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SKM 2117K

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	FRONT BUMPER	DENTED	1,318.07	1,318.07
1	FRONT BUMPER LOWER GRILLE	SERVICEABLE	147.66	5
1	FRONT BUMPER GRILLE RH	CRACKED	61.27	61.27
1	FRONT BUMPER GRILLE LH	CRACKED	61.27	61.27
1	FRONT BUMPER EMBLEM (LOGO)	NECESSARY	67.08	67.08
1	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	396.60	8
1	FRONT BUMPER TOP SEAL	NOT NECESSARY	24.28	
1	FRONT BUMPER UNDER COVER	SERVICEABLE	283.45	15
6	FRONT PARKING SENSOR @ \$314.20	CUT	1,885.20	330.00
4	FRONT PARKING SENSOR SEAL @ \$6.29	NECESSARY	25.16	25.1
1	FRONT GRILLE	BROKEN	844.38	460.0
1	FRONT GRILLE EMBLEM	BROKEN	406.32	160.0
- 1	FRONT IMPACT SENSOR (RADAR SENSOR)	BROKEN	1,238.78	1,238.7
2	HEADLAMP @ \$976.52	N/S GRAZED	1,953.04	700.0
	TAILGATE	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	1,976.23	8
19	TAILGATE EMBLEM (LOGO)	NECESSARY	52.38	47.0
4	TAILGATE EMBLEM (A200)	NECESSARY	84.48	58.0
	TAILGATE EMBLEM (C&C)	NECESSARY	62.10	62.1
	TAILGATE GLASS MOULDING C/W GLASS	NOT NECESSARY	601.25	5
100	TAILGATE LOCK	SERVICEABLE	200.03	3
e.	TAILGATE WEATHERSTRIP	NOT NECESSARY	193.78	3
59	REAR BUMPER	BROKEN	1,698.00	1,021.0
15	REAR BUMPER LOWER LID	DISLODGE	302.36	228.0
33	REAR BUMPER CENTER GUIDE	BENT	101.98	101.9
- 5.7	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	BENT	497.20	485.0
	REAR BUMPER SIDE GUIDE @ \$53.62	BROKEN	107.2	107.2
	REAR BUMPER PARKING SENSOR @ \$314.20	CUT 2PCS ONLY	1,256.8	330.0
	REAR BUMPER PARKING SENSOR SEAL @ \$6.29	NECESSARY	25.1	5 25.1
	1 REAR END PANEL	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	967.4	8

Report Ref No. CS3/III19001060/Btd3s2-1



## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 2

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	LESS 10% DISCOUNT		-1,683.90	-688.72
			15,155.11	6,198.39
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	SET FRONT BUMPER CLIP (SN)	NECESSARY	58.00	32.00
1	FRONT LICENCE PLATE (SN)	BROKEN	50.00	25.00
1	TAILGATE GLASS SEALANT (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	80.00	-
1	SET TAILGATE INNER TRIM BOARD CLIP (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	32.00	N=
1	SET REAR BUMPER CLIP (SN)	NECESSARY	55.00	32.00
3	TAILGATE EMBLEM (LOGO) CLIP @ \$7.45 (SN)	NECESSARY	22.35	22.35
	THE PRODUCTION OF THE CONTROL OF THE PRODUCTION		297.35	111.35
	LABOUR			
	REPAIR & REPLACE DAMAGED PARTS. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT, TAILGATE AND REAR END PANEL.		1,400.00	800.00
	SPRAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED AREA.		1,700.00	800.00
	REMOVE & REFIX REAR TRIM BOARD & GARNISH.		120.00	50.00
	REMOVE & REFIX TAILGATE MECHANISM.	NOT NECESSARY	100.00	
	REMOVE & REFIX TAILGATE GLASS.	NOT NECESSARY	140.00	1
	CHECK WIRING & REFOCUS HEADLAMP.		50.00	20.00
	REMOVE & RENEW PARKING SENSOR.		100.00	60.00
	DIAGNOSE & RESET SYSTEM AFTER REPAIR.		420.00	250.00
	SPRAY ANTI RUST ON AFFECTED AREA.		120.00	60.00
	The control of the co		4,150.00	2,040.00
	GRAND TOTAL		19,602.46	8,349.74

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS (TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)		6,650.0
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)	BEINT MARKET A CONTRACTOR	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY

Report Ref No. CS3/III19001060/Btd3s2-1

Com

LIM TEOW GUAN

Automotive Assessor

/mont

HO LEONG CHUAN

Automotive Assessor

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.